the respective period�s historical consolidated financial statements and the related notes of the Company, Beach and Gateway. The historical
consolidated financial statements of the Company, Beach and Gateway have been filed with the SEC and incorporated by reference into this
prospectus supplement. See �Where You Can Find More Information.�

The unaudited pro forma combined shareholders� equity and net income are qualified by the statements set forth under this caption and should
not be considered indicative of the market value of our common stock or the actual or future results of operations of the Company for any
period. Actual results may be materially different than the pro forma information presented.

S-21

Edgar Filing: FIRST PACTRUST BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Condition

as of December 31, 2011

(In thousands of dollars except per share data)

First
PacTrust
Historical

Beach Merger Pro Forma
Combined
First

PacTrust and
Beach

Gateway Acquisition

Pro Forma
Combined
First

PacTrust,

Beach

and
Gateway

Beach
Historical

Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustments
Gateway
Historical

Pro Forma

Transaction
Adjustments

Assets:
Cash and due from banks $ 6,755 $ 4,904 $ �  $ 11,659 $ 2,159 $ �  $ 13,818
Interest-bearing deposits, fed funds
sold and time deposits 37,720 35,259 (40,828)(1) 32,151 49,147 (13,500)(9) 67,798
Securities held to maturity �  �  �  �  78 10(10) 88
Securities available for sale 101,616 5,825 �  107,441 80 �  107,521
Federal Home Loan Bank stock, at
cost 6,972 1,143 �  8,115 697 �  8,812
Loans 788,389 260,575 (9,250)(2) 1,039,714 143,875 (4,197)(11) 1,179,392
Less: Allowance for loan losses 12,780 5,942 (5,942)(3) 12,780 2,908 (2,908)(12) 12,780

Net Loans 775,609 254,633 (3,308) 1,026,934 140,967 (1,289) 1,166,612
Accrued interest receivable 3,569 1,000 �  4,569 371 �  4,940
Other real estate owned, net 14,692 �  �  14,692 2,831 �  17,523
Premises and equipment, net 10,585 308 �  10,893 847 �  11,740
Bank owned life insurance investment 18,451 �  �  18,451 �  �  18,451
Prepaid FDIC assessment 2,405 548 �  2,953 �  �  2,953
Goodwill �  �  3,659(4) 3,659 �  �  3,659
Other identifiable intangibles �  �  7,069(5) 7,069 �  1,991(13) 9,060
Other assets 20,667 1,507 �  22,174 4,381 (3,350)(14) 23,205

Total assets $ 999,041 $ 305,127 $ (33,408) $ 1,270,760 $ 201,558 $ (16,138) $ 1,456,180

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity:
Deposits
Noninterest-bearing demand $ 20,039 $ 66,987 $ �  $ 87,026 $ 21,455 $ �  $ 108,481
Interest-bearing demand 68,578 18,303 �  86,881 1,223 �  88,104
Money market accounts 188,658 34,744 �  223,402 37,173 �  260,575
Savings accounts 39,176 115,596 �  154,772 6,524 �  161,296
Certificates of deposits 469,883 15,427 154(6) 485,464 106,868 1,069(15) 593,401

Total deposits $ 786,334 $ 251,057 $ 154 $ 1,037,545 $ 173,243 $ 1,069 $ 1,211,857
Advances from Federal Home Loan
Bank 20,000 13,500 �  33,500 �  �  33,500
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 8,212 5,493 1,515(7) 15,220 6,617 �  21,837

Total liabilities $ 814,546 $ 270,050 $ 1,669 $ 1,086,265 $ 179,860 $ 1,069 $ 1,267,194
Shareholders� equity 184,495 35,077 (35,077)(8) 184,495 21,698 (17,207)(16) 188,986

Total liabilities and shareholders�
equity $ 999,041 $ 305,127 $ (33,408) $ 1,270,760 $ 201,558 $ (16,138) $ 1,456,180

Edgar Filing: FIRST PACTRUST BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 33

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma financial statements.

S-22

Edgar Filing: FIRST PACTRUST BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the twelve month period ended December 31, 2011

(In thousands of dollars except share and per share data)

First
PacTrust
Historical

Beach Merger

Pro
Forma

Combined
First

PacTrust
and
Beach

Gateway Acquisition Pro

Forma
Combined
First

PacTrust,
Beach
and

Gateway
Beach

Historical

Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustments
Gateway
Historical

Pro Forma

Merger
Adjustments

Interest income
Loans, including fees $ 30,997 $ 14,953 $ 662(17) $ 46,612 $ 6,565 $ 258(17) $ 53,435
Securities and other 4,180 342 �  4,522 147 (1)(17) 4,668

Total interest income 35,177 15,295 662 51,134 6,712 257 58,103
Interest expense
Deposits 4,989 2,366 (51)(17) 7,304 1,634 (356)(17) 8,582
Borrowings 1,048 �  �  1,048 �  �  1,048

Total interest expense 6,037 2,366 (51) 8,352 1,634 (356) 9,630

Net interest income before provision for loan
losses 29,140 12,929 713 42,782 5,078 613 48,473
Provision (recovery) for loan losses 5,388 1,494 �  (18) 6,882 (820) �  (18) 6,062

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 23,752 11,435 713 35,900 5,898 613 42,411
Non-interest income:
Customer service charges, fee and other 1,473 563 �  2,036 164 �  2,200
Loan servicing, net �  375 �  375 (51) �  324
Net gain on loans �  1,012 �  1,012 27,463 �  28,475
Net gain on sale of securities 2,888 �  �  2,888 �  �  2,888
Other 552 �  �  552 25 �  577

Total non-interest income 4,913 1,950 �  (19) 6,863 27,601 �  (19) 34,464
Non-interest expense
Salaries and benefits 13,914 6,969 �  20,883 22,961 �  43,844
Occupancy and equipment expense 2,848 1,090 �  3,938 3,098 �  7,036
OREO expense 6,779 9 �  6,788 1,009 �  7,797
Amortization of core deposit and other
intangibles �  �  1,414(20) 1,414 525 398(20) 2,337
Merger and acquisition integration expenses �  �  �  (21) �  �  �  (21) �
Other 8,148 3,285 �  11,433 10,866 �  22,299

Total non-interest expense 31,689 11,353 1,414(22) 44,456 38,459 398(22) 83,313

Income (loss) before income taxes (3,024) 2,032 (701) (1,693) (4,960) 215 (6,438)
Income tax expense/(benefit) (296) �  559(23) 263 3,296 (5,289)(23) (1,730)

Edgar Filing: FIRST PACTRUST BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 35